
2026 Concordia University Irvine Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-4   Home: 6-3   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 4-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (87), Opp (90)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (1), Moore (1), Opp (1)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Kneubuhler (2), Totals (2), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Gossett 1, Nishi 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (14-16),
Gossett (5-5), Jeanblanc (4-5), Kneubuhler (3-3), Morris (1-1), Nishi (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
25 Kneubuhler, Morgan .378 13-11 37 6 14 1 0 2 12 21 .568 0 0 1 0 .350 3 0 0-0 56 1 1 .983
7 Im, Jessica .362 14-14 47 10 17 2 0 1 3 22 .468 7 0 2 0 .444 0 1 3-4 15 2 0 1.000
34 Moore, Veronica .295 14-14 44 7 13 2 0 2 7 21 .477 8 0 9 1 .404 0 0 0-0 70 3 4 .948
22 Robles, Audrey .244 13-13 41 9 10 2 2 3 9 25 .610 4 1 5 2 .319 1 2 0-0 14 25 2 .951
20 Yco, Kaliya .222 14-14 45 5 10 1 0 1 7 14 .311 4 1 7 0 .294 1 0 4-6 27 22 5 .907
8 Campbell, Caitlynn .175 13-13 40 10 7 0 0 1 3 10 .250 3 2 10 0 .267 0 0 5-5 13 0 1 .929
14 Hernandez, Alana 1.000 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
24 Struthers, Alyssa .409 8-7 22 5 9 0 0 0 5 9 .409 2 0 5 0 .458 0 1 1-1 10 1 0 1.000
5 Cortez, Maddie .375 6-3 8 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 .375 2 0 1 0 .500 0 1 1-1 6 0 0 1.000
28 Ching, Noelani .286 8-4 14 2 4 1 0 1 3 8 .571 1 0 3 1 .333 0 0 0-0 13 2 0 1.000
23 Tatro, Kailani .250 8-3 12 2 3 1 0 1 4 7 .583 1 0 2 0 .308 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
17 Alatorre, Crystal .235 8-6 17 1 4 0 0 0 4 4 .235 1 0 3 0 .263 1 2 0-0 12 14 2 .929
1 Velez, Serena .222 6-2 9 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .222 0 0 0 1 .222 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
27 Villa, Gabby .200 2-2 5 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .200 0 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0-0 3 1 2 .667
6 Bigley, Riley .100 7-7 20 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .100 1 0 3 0 .143 0 0 0-1 7 1 0 1.000
2 Diaz, Mya .083 8-8 12 3 1 1 0 0 0 2 .167 3 2 2 0 .353 0 1 0-0 20 12 5 .865
16 Jeanblanc, Maddie .071 5-5 14 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .071 0 0 2 0 .071 0 0 0-0 23 5 0 1.000
11 Murphy, Kaitlin .000 9-0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
10 Bishop, Danielle .000 7-0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .262 14-14 389 69 102 11 2 12 59 153 .393 37 6 55 5 .331 6 8 14-19 294 106 24 .943
Opponents .232 14-14 380 45 88 17 6 5 35 132 .347 32 8 75 1 .303 2 10 7-8 287 105 34 .920

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
33 Estes, Kailey 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.2 4 3 0 1 1 2 0 0 .222 0 0 0 0 0
12 Gossett, Kacie 1.30 4-1 7 4 2 0-0 2 27.0 16 6 5 3 24 1 0 1 .168 0 2 0 0 4
23 Tatro, Kailani 1.62 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 6 1 1 1 2 2 1 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
9 Nishi, Jayden 1.99 3-1 6 5 2 1-0 0 31.2 34 15 9 8 24 9 1 2 .266 0 3 0 0 2
19 Dedo, Payton 2.33 0-0 4 1 0 0-0 0 6.0 5 2 2 6 5 1 0 0 .217 1 0 0 0 0
15 Morris, Kira 3.23 1-1 4 3 0 0-0 0 13.0 12 8 6 5 8 2 2 0 .226 1 1 0 0 1
21 Valenzuela, Ava 4.20 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 4 2 2 4 1 0 0 0 .333 1 2 0 1 1
13 Snobar, Paetynn 5.44 1-1 4 0 0 0-0 1 9.0 7 8 7 4 10 0 2 2 .212 0 0 0 1 2
Totals 2.29 10-4 30 14 4 1 3 98.0 88 45 32 32 75 17 6 5 .232 3 8 0 2 10
Opponents 3.00 4-10 23 14 6 0 0 95.2 102 69 41 37 55 11 2 12 .262 9 6 0 6 8



2026 Concordia University Irvine Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
16 Jeanblanc, Maddie 28 23 5 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
7 Im, Jessica 17 15 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Ching, Noelani 15 13 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Struthers, Alyssa 11 10 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Bigley, Riley 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Nishi, Jayden 8 1 7 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
5 Cortez, Maddie 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Velez, Serena 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Snobar, Paetynn 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Tatro, Kailani 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Kneubuhler, Morgan 58 56 1 1 .983 0 3 0 1.000 2 0
22 Robles, Audrey 41 14 25 2 .951 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Moore, Veronica 77 70 3 4 .948 2 0 0 — 0 0
17 Alatorre, Crystal 28 12 14 2 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Campbell, Caitlynn 14 13 0 1 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Yco, Kaliya 54 27 22 5 .907 3 0 0 — 0 0
2 Diaz, Mya 37 20 12 5 .865 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Morris, Kira 7 0 6 1 .857 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
27 Villa, Gabby 6 3 1 2 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Gossett, Kacie 3 0 2 1 .667 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
10 Bishop, Danielle 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Murphy, Kaitlin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Hernandez, Alana 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Dedo, Payton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Valenzuela, Ava 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Estes, Kailey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 424 294 106 24 .943 6 14 2 .875 2 0
Opponents 426 287 105 34 .920 18 28 9 .757 4 0


